NSWISA Schedule, 2018 Artistic Aussie Skate [Training & [Tests
Comps Dev
subject to change. updated 14/1/17 *Refer NSWISA website for
further Information
WWW.nswisa.com
Month DAY DATE EVENT HOST VENUE TIME Announcemt [Close Entries |Event Official NOTES CLUB Volunteers Co-
Published- 6 |& Officials Schedule |Draw- 1 Wk ordinator / Club Test
Wks Prior Published- Published- |Prior or Officer
Event Friday 4 Wks |3 Wks Prior |closest
Prior event date
JAN Mon 1-Jan New Years Day Public
Holiday
22 t0 27 Jan__|ISU Four Continents
Fri 26-Jan Australia Day
Monday 29-Jan School Term | -
Commences
FEB Tue 13-Feb NSWISA Council 7.00-10pm Murray Room
Meeting
Saturday 17-Feb Anita Stone
testsandcompslccisc@gmail.
com
Wednesday 21-Feb NSWISA |Macquarie [8.15-9am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter
Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sunday 25-Feb Jack Lee Artistic CCFSC |Erina 3.45 - 7.45pm |14-Jan-18 12-Feb 5-Feb 20-Feb ** REGISTER & INFO..... > CCFSC Cymantha Renton
Forms > Competition > secretary@ccfsc.com.au
***SCHEDULE/PANELS Jackie Watson
INFORMATION....... >Info> |jwatson68@dodo.com.au
Competition Information
***OTHER INFO..... Refer Club
website
MAR 5-to 11 Mar ISU Junior World Figure
Skating Champsionships
19 to 25 Mar
ISU World Championships
Sunday 4-Mar Kim Eyles,
kimeyles@bigpond.com
Saturday 10-Mar PIP Artistic Penrith 3.00 - 6.00pm |27-Jan 9-Feb 19-Feb 4-Mar ** REGISTER & INFO..... > PVFSC Natalie Quin
Forms > Competition > penrithvalleyfigureskatingclu
**SCHEDULE/PANELS b@gmail.com Andrea Kemp
INFORMATION....... >Info > |penrithcompconvenor@gmail
Competition Information .com
**OTHER INFO..... Refer Club
website
Sun 11-Mar Pre Season Training [NSWISA [Liverpool |TBA *Information & Register at > |Kathy Anthony-
Camp- On & OFF Ice. Catholic Info > Training & kathyanthony@alpha.net.au
Skaters, Officials & Club Development
Coaches
Saturday 17-Mar Carron Petfield
convenor@hisc.com.au
Sakina Atkins
secretary@hisc.com.au
Siobhan Purins
president@hisc.com.au
Tue 20-Mar NSWISA AGM 7.00 the AFL Club thc
Saturday 24-Mar MIRA Artistic MISC Macquarie [5.00-11pm |10-Feb 23-Feb 5-Mar 17-Mar ** REGISTER & INFO..... > MISC Sarah Webster
Forms > Competition > sarahkatewebster@hotmail.c
***SCHEDULE/PANELS om
INFORMATION....... > Info >
Competition Information
***OTHER INFO..... Refer Club
wehesita
Sunday 25-Mar Tests (final date for |NSWISA |Canterbury (3.45 — 6.45pm *Register > Forms > Test Carolyn Pye
PIP qualification) Bookings *Check You are tests@sydneyfigureskatingcl
Booked: > Info > Test ub.com
Bookings Confirmed
Friday 30-Mar Good Friday
Saturday 31-Mar Easter Saturday
APRIL Sunday 1-Apr Easter Sunday
Monday 2-Apr Easter Monday
Sunday 8-Apr Artistic 1IZFSC Ice Zoo ? 25-Feb 9-Mar 19-Mar TBA ** REGISTER & INFO..... > Kim Eyles,
Forms > Competition > kimeyles@bigpond.com
**SCHEDULE/PANELS
INFORMATION....... > Info >
Competition Information
***OTHER INFO..... Refer Club
website
6to 7 Apr ISU World Synchronized
Skating Championships
Tue 10-Apr NSWISA Exec/Council 7.00-10pm thc Murray Room
Meeting
Friday 13-Apr School Term | - Ends
Sunday 15-Apr Rubina Doolan & NSW |SFSC Canterbury [3.30- 10pm 4-Mar 16-Mar 26-Mar 8-Apr ** REGISTER & INFO.. Renita Lee & Yvonne Hart
Artistic Forms > Competition >
***ALL OTHER convenors@sydneyfigureskat
INFORMATION....... >Info> |ingclub.com
Competition Information
Wednesday 18-Apr Tests NSWISA |Macquarie [8.15-9 am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter
Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sunday 22-Apr CCFSC Cymantha Renton
secretary@ccfsc.com.au
Jackie Watson
jwatson68@dodo.com.au
Saturday 28-Apr PVFSC Natalie Quin
penrithvalleyfigureskatingclu
b@gmail.com Andrea Kemp
penrithcompconvenor@gmail
.com
Monday 30-Apr




NSWISA Schedule, 2018 Artistic Aussie Skate [Training & [Tests
Comps Dev
subject to change. updated 14/1/17 *Refer NSWISA website for
further Information
WWW.nswisa.com
Month DAY DATE EVENT HOST VENUE TIME Announcemt [Close Entries |Event Official NOTES CLUB Volunteers Co-
Published- 6 |& Officials Schedule |Draw- 1 Wk ordinator / Club Test
Wks Prior Published- Published- |Prior or Officer
Event Friday 4 Wks |3 WKks Prior |closest
Prior event date
MAY Sunday 6-May Tests (final date for [NSWISA |Canterbury |3.45 — 6.45pm *Register > Forms > Test Carolyn Pye
Hollins qualification) Bookings *Check You are tests@sydneyfigureskatingcl
Booked: > Info > Test ub.com
Bookings Confirmed
Wednesday 9-May Tests NSWISA [Macquarie [8.15-9 am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter
Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sunday 13-May Mothers' Day
Tue 15-May NSWISA Exec/Council 7.00-10pm thc Murray Room
Meeting

Sunday 20-May Renita Lee & Yvonne Hart
convenors@sydneyfigureskat
ingclub.com

JUNE | Saturday 2-Jun enrithcompconvenor@gmail

.com

Fri-Mon  [8,9,10,11-Jun Renita Lee & Yvonne Hart

convenors@sydneyfigureskat
ingclub.com

Monday 11-Jun Public Holiday -
Queens Birthday
Wednesday 20-Jun Tests NSWISA [Macquarie [8.15-9 am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter
Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
JULY Fri 6-Jul School Term 2 - Ends
Saturday 7-dul Tests NSWISA [Liverpool |[7.15-10.15AM *Register > Forms > Test Anita Stone
Bookings *Check You are testsandcompslccisc@gmail.
Booked: > Info > Test com
Bookings Confirmed
Tue 10-Jul NSWISA Exec/Council 7.00-10pm thc Murray Room
Meeting
Wednesday 18-Jul Tests NSWISA |Macquarie [8.15-9 am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter
Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Mon 23-Jul School Term 3 -
Commences
Sunday 29-Jul Carron Petfield
convenor@hisc.com.au
Sakina Atkins
secretary@hisc.com.au
Siobhan Purins
president@hisc.com.au
AUG Sunday 5-Aug Kim Eyles,
kimeyles@bigpond.com
Wednesday 8-Aug NSWISA [Macquarie [8.15-9 am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter
Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Tue 14-Aug NSWISA Exec/Council . Murray Room
Meeting
18 & 19-Aug Renita Lee & Yvonne Hart

convenors@sydneyfigureskat
ingclub.com

25-Aug Tests (final date for [NSWISA |Liverpool |7.15-10.15AM *Register > Forms > Test Anita Stone
SSF & NSW State Bookings *Check You are testsandcompslccisc@gmail.
Champs qualification) Booked: > Info > Test com
Bookings Confirmed

SEPT Saturday 1-Sep MISC Sarah Webster
sarahkatewebster@hotmail.c
om

2-Sep _|Father's Day - ! 1 1 [ | |
Saturday 8-Sep Atkins -
son com.au
Tue 11-Sep NSWISA Exec/Council . Murray Room
Wednesday 12-Sep NSWISA [Macquarie [8.15-9 am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter

Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test

Bookings Confirmed

Friday 14-Sep




NSWISA Schedule, 2018 Artistic Aussie Skate [Training & [Tests
Comps Dev
subject to change. updated 14/1/17 *Refer NSWISA website for
further Information
WWW.nswisa.com
Month DAY DATE Announcemt [Close Entries |Event Official NOTES CLUB Volunteers Co-
Published- 6 |& Officials Schedule |Draw- 1 Wk ordinator / Club Test
Wks Prior Published- Published- |Prior or Officer
Event Friday 4 Wks |3 WKks Prior |closest
Prior event date
Sat/Sunday | 15 & 16-Sept PVFSC Natalie Quin
penrithvalleyfigureskatingclu
b@gmail.com Andrea Kemp
penrithcompconvenor@gmail
.com
Fri 28-sep |schoolTem3-nds | | | | [ | 1 [ |
Sat, Sun, |29 & 30-Sept CCFSC Cymantha Renton
Mon & 1 Oct secretary@ccfsc.com.au
Jackie Watson
jwatson68@dodo.com.au
OCT Monday 1-Oct Labour Day
Tue 9-Oct NSWISA Exec/Council 7.00-10pm thc Murray Room
Meeting
Saturday 13-Oct Tests NSWISA |Liverpool [7.15-10.15AM *Register > Forms > Test Anita Stone
Bookings *Check You are testsandcompslccisc@gmail.
Booked: > Info > Test com
Bookings Confirmed
Wednesday 17-Oct Tests NSWISA [Macquarie [8.15-9 am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter
Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Saturday 20-Oct Anita Stone
testsandcompslccisc@gmail.
com
Sunday 21-Oct Anita Stone
testsandcompslccisc@gmail.
com
Commences
NOV Sunday 11-Nov
Sunday 11-Nov Tests NSWISA |Canterbury (7.00-10.00pm *Register > Forms > Test Carolyn Pye
Bookings *Check You are tests@sydneyfigureskatingcl
Booked: > Info > Test ub.com
Bookings Confirmed
Tue 20-Nov NSWISA Exec/Council 7.00-10pm thc TBA
Meeting
Wednesday 21-Nov Tests NSWISA [Macquarie [8.15-9 am *Register > Forms > Test Janice Porter
Bookings *Check You are porter222@optusnet.com.au
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sat 27-Oct Team NSW Pre NSWISA |Netball TBA *Information & Register at > [tha
Nationals Camp Central Info > Training &
Development
DEC Fri to Fri | Nov30 - Dec7
Fri 21-Dec School Term 4 - Ends
Tues 25-Dec Public Holiday -
Christmas Day
Wed 26-Dec Public Holiday -
Boxing Day




